
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Executive Engineer
Suburban Drainage Division

Jalasampad Bhavan(1" Floor). Bidhannagar, Kolkata- 700091.
Phone/Fax No-033-2359-7521, E-mail Id : eesddiwd@gmail.com

Corrigendum No. 01 to e-N.I.T No - WBIW/EElSDD/e-NIT-01/2022-23

Memo No- 908/1T-3/11SDD Dated: 14.06.2022

Name of Works:
Sl. No.1. Clearing & Removing Weeds And Water Hyacinth.Jungle And Debris (Including Floating
Debris) Garbage And Maintenance In-Between Ch. 0.00 M To 22340.0OmOf Kantakhali Main
Khat For One Year Within Block And P.S. - Falta & Bishnupur-ll, Dist. - South 24 Parganas Under
Suburban Drainage Sub Divn No.-Ill Of Suburban Drainage Division.

e-Tender ID - 2022 IWD 382547 1- - -

S1.No.2. MIR to wooden bridge at Ranjitmath at Ch.4620.00M over Churial Diversion Khat within
Budge Budge-I Block, Dist. South 24 Parganas, under Suburban Drainage Sub-Division No.ll, of
Suburban Drainage Division during 2022-2023.

e-Tender ID - 2022 IWD 382547 2- -

Some of the critical dates of the above e-Tender has to be re-scheduled due to low
bidder turnout within the stipulated time frame of 11 AM on 14.06.2022.

Sl. Activity Original Date Schedule with Revised Date Schedule with time
No. time
l. Document 14.06.2022 at 11:00 Hrs. 21.06.2022 at 11:00 Hrs.Download end date
2. Bid submission end 14.06.2022 at 11:00 Hrs. 21.06.2022 at 11:00 Hrs.date
3. Technical Bid

opemng date with 14.06.2022 at 14:00 Hrs. 21.06.2022 at 14:00 Hrs.preliminary result
(TBO Sheet)

(Y)y.- u{:,.'1-')...
~(/...

ExecutiveEngineer
Suburban DrainageDivision

~tiOO &WaterwaysDirttlora"


